1	[Commending the Horizons Foundation of San Francisco for its work serving the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender people and organizations of San Francisco.]
2	
3	
4	Resolution commending Horizons Foundation of San Francisco for its work serving the
5	lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender community of San Francisco on the occasion
6	of its 25 th anniversary.
7	
8 9	WHEREAS, The Horizons Foundation has been a tireless advocate and community worker in the City of San Francisco; and,
10	WHEREAS, The Foundation has served the lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender
11	(LGBT) community for twenty-five years; and,
12	WHEREAS, The Foundation was the nation's first foundation dedicated to the lesbian,
13	gay, bisexual and transgender community; and,
14	WHEREAS, The Foundation has provided leadership to successfully increase the
15	acceptance of LGBT people; and,
16	WHEREAS, The Foundation has created strong and sophisticated organizations
17	meeting the needs, advancing the rights, and celebrating the lives of LGBT people; and,
18	WHEREAS, The Foundation has become best known for its ability to identify emerging
19	issues and organizations and channel grants to fledgling groups and visionary activists; and,
20	WHEREAS, The Foundation has increased the quality and quantity of LGBT
21	philanthropy through the establishment of one of the first and largest LGBT-based donor
22	advised funds program on how to give more effectively, and;
23	WHEREAS, The Foundation serves as an advocate for the LGBT community to raise
24	awareness and has helped bring more than \$1 million to the LGBT community from non-
25	LGBT sources; now, therefore be it

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
2	hereby commends the Horizons Foundation for its accomplishments and service to the
3	Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender people and organizations of the San Francisco Bay
4	Area.
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	